ESTTA Tracking number:

ESTTA1118872

Filing date:

03/08/2021

## IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE BEFORE THE TRADEMARK TRIAL AND APPEAL BOARD

Proceeding	88438169
Applicant	Vertafore, Inc.
Applied for Mark	INSURLINK
Correspondence Address	GLENN SNYDER SNYDER, CLARK, LESCH & CHUNG, LLP 205 VAN BUREN STREET, SUITE 110 HERNDON, VA 20170 UNITED STATES Primary Email: pto@snyderllp.com Secondary Email(s): docket@snyderllp.com, glenn.snyder@snyderllp.com, jeffrey.greger@snyderllp.com 571-297-0007
Submission	To file a main brief - first request
Attachments	Request for Extension of Time.pdf(107426 bytes)
Filer's Name	Jeffrey H. Greger
Filer's email	jeffrey.greger@snyderllp.com, glenn.snyder@snyderllp.com
Signature	/jhg/
Date	03/08/2021



## IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE TRADEMARK TRIAL AND APPEAL BOARD

In re: Application of Vertafore, Inc.

:

U.S. Application Serial No.: 88438169

Mark: INSURLINK :

## APPLICANT'S FIRST REQUEST FOR THIRTY-DAY EXTENSION OF TIME TO FILE APPLICANT'S MAIN BRIEF

Applicant motions the Board requesting a thirty-day (30) extension of time to file its main brief. The due date for the main brief is today, March 8, 2021.

Good cause exists for this initial extension request. Applicant's counsel has a pending federal civil matter for patent infringement in the district court of the Northern District of Illinois. Discovery issues have arisen and the deadline for discovery approaches. The recent discovery issues impacting counsel's current workload. The undersigned is the attorney most familiar with the facts and legal issues presented on appeal. Additional time is respectfully requested for the undersigned to prepare the appeal brief in this case.

Respectfully submitted,

/Jeffrey H. Greger/

Trademark Counsel for Applicant.

